

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7713/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in WP No. 9931/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SRI SAI NAGAR COOP HOUSG. SOC.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. KHASIM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.  
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P.,Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramkrishna Reddy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv  
Mr. Mohan Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth,Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call the matter after four weeks.

It is stated that a special leave petition has also been filed  
by the State of Andhra Pradesh which bears S.L.P.(C) Diary No.76  
of 2008. If the defects in the State's S.L.P. are rectified, place this  
matter along with that.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master AR-cum-PS

(Neena Verma)