

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12559-12560/2008(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in WP No. 25636/2006 &
WP No. 28470/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ARIF NOORUL HASSAN(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of
deceased petitioner,permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

Mr.D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master