

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1632/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in WP No. 25734/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MAHAPARA ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAI NAGAR CO-OP.HNG.STY.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
prayer for interim relief))

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Wasif Gilani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks along with S.L.P.(C) Nos...../2008 (CC
Nos. 12559-12560/2008).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master