

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23724-23725/2008

ARIF NOORUL HASSAN(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1632 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 27319-27325 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7713 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Wasif Gilani, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 in SLP (C) 23724/08, Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 in SLP (C) 23725/08 have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed. I.A. Nos. 14 and 15 are filed by the petitioner seeking permission to serve Respondent Nos. 6 to 25, 31 to 42, 46 to 52 in SLP (C) 23724/08 and Respondent Nos. 7 to 20, 23 and 24 in SLP (C)23725/08,through M/s Lawyers Knit & Co., the counsel appearing for M/S Kaushik Coop.

Contd.....2/-

Housing Society which is Respondent No.7 in connected SLP (C) 27319/08, Respondent No.13 in SLP (C) 27320/08, Respondent No.3 in SLP (C) 27321/08, Respondent No.10 in SLP (C) 27322/08, Respondent No.4 in SLP (C) 27323/08 and 27324 and Respondent No.8 in SLP (C) 27325/08. M/s Lawyers Knit & Co. may clarify whether they are willing to take notice for the Respondents mentioned in SLP(C) 23724 and 23725 of 2008, since they have filed vakalatnama for them in the connected matters. In SLP (C) 7713/08 Respondent Nos. 8 and 10 to 12 have appeared. There is no appearance for Respondent

Nos. 3, 4(1), 4(b), 4(c), 4 (d), 14 and 25 who are served. Advocate Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, may clarify regarding whom she is appearing for and has filed vakalatnama. The counsel for the petitioners in the above mentioned matters are directed to file affidavit regarding proof of dasti service on the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 8-09-09.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

aa