

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23724-23725/2008

ARIF NOORUL HASSAN(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1632 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 27319-27325 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7713 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool
Mrs. Sudha Gupta
Mr.T.V.George
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhvan, Adv.
Mr. U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Contd.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP (C) Nos. 23724-23725/08 the counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substituted service by way of publication. The application is allowed and is directed to file proof of publication.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8 to 59 in SLP (C) No.27319/08, respondent Nos.1 to 12 and 14 to 31 in SLP (C) No.27320/08, respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 24 in SLP (C) No.27321/08, respondent Nos. 1 to 9 and 11 to 30 in

SLP (C) No.27322/08, respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 24 in SLP (C)
No.27323/08, respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 24 in SLP (C)
)
No.27324/08 and respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and 9 to 30 in SLP (C)
No.27325/08. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the
affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service on unserved
respondents.

In SLP (C) No.7713/08 the counsel for the petitioner has not
taken steps to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased
respondent Nos. 14 (a) and 16 and to file affidavit regarding the
outcome of service on the unserved respondents.

The counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to serve the
unserved respondents in SLP (C) No.7713/08 through the concerned
Court. The prayer is allowed. He may take steps and furnish the
details of the Trial Court through which the unserved respondents
are to be served.

List the matter on 29-10-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa