

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).23724-23725/2008

ARIF NOORUL HASSAN(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1632 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 27319-27325 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7713 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mss. Anuradha Rustogi,Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Ms. Garmia Kapoor,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.
Ms. Bachita Baruah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Antima Bazaz,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.23724-23725/2008 Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service on unserved respondents.

...2/-

Item No.40 : 2 :

The respondents who have appeared may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

In SLP(C)No. 27319-27325/2008 Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service on unserved respondents.

Service of notice is not complete in r/o some of the respondents in SLP(C)No.7713/2008. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for issuance of notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D.

Respondent Nos. 14(a) and 16 are reported to be dead. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondents.

The name of the counsel appearing for the respondent shall be updated.

List the matter on 7.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

s