

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23724-23725/2008

ARIF NOORUL HASSAN(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1632 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 27319-27325 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7713 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abid ali Beeran P.(Adv.)
Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool
Mrs. Sudha Gupta

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Radha, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take steps in respect of deceased respondent nos. 14(a) and 16 and comply with the order dated 7.12.2009. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee and spare copies in respect of issuance of notice to unserved respondents as directed vide Order dated 7.12.2009 within two weeks failing which the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution. In case of compliance await service. The respondents who have appeared may file counter affidavit, if any within four weeks. Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate who has filed vakalatnama on 11.1.2009 is directed to clarify as required in the office report.

List the matter on 19.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar