

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26925/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) in WP No. 11951/2010 dated
06-AUG-10 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP.BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and I.A. No.3 appln. for permission
to file xerox copies of the originals and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29328 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Rao,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Rajeshwar Rao,Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters next week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR