

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26925/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in WP
No.11951/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT
HYDERABAD)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP.BUILDING SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.PARVATHAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29328 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr.Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,AdvS.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr.C.V.R.Rudra P., Adv.
Ms.Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr.Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr.Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters for final disposal on 02.11.2011
(i.e. a non-miscellaneous day).

I.A.No.2/2011:

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Mr.Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel appearing
for the petitioner submits that during the interregnum period,
no third party rights over the disputed land would be created
and no equity would be claimed by the petitioner. However, we
are not stopping further construction over the building in

question.

I.A.No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar