

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23724-23725/2008

ARIF NOORUL HASSAN(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT )

Date: 28/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.  
Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

Mr. Udaya Sagar, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co  
Ms. Diviya Singh, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel Ms. T.Anamika to pay process fee of Rs. 500/- and to file 50 spare copies of the petition. During this time appropriate steps shall be taken to effect service upon the unserved respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 23724-25/2008.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master