

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26140/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 07/07/2011 in CRP
No.529/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARA ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, permission to file additional documents, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26142 of 2011

[V. NARASIMHA REDDY V. SARA ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS.]

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aryama Sundaram Chetpat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.S. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Gann, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 26140/2011

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...2/-

Issue notice on the special leave petitions

as also on the applications seeking impleadment.

Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder
be filed within two weeks thereafter. In the
meanwhile, we direct the parties to maintain
status quo as of today. It is made clear that no
third party rights shall be created over the
disputed land by the parties in possession.

Learned counsel for the respondent has given
details of four other connected matters being
SLP(C) Nos. 23724-23725 of 2008, SLP(C) 7713 of
2008, SLP(C) 1632 of 2008 and SLP(C).. CC 14600-
14606 of 2008. Let these petitions be tagged
with SLP(C) 26140 of 2011.

List these matters after six weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER