

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.30-36 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).27319-27325/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in WP No.28470/1995, WP No.9931/2006, WP No.21130/2006, WP No.25636/2006, WP No.25734/2006, WP No.1673/2007, WP No.1706/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIF NOORUL HASSAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.

M/s. T.T.K.Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications have been filed by Mr. S. Shivarajamma for impleadment as party to SLP(C) No.27319-27325/2008.

Perused the averments contained in the applications which is filed through general power of attorney.

In my view, the applicant who is not a party to the writ petitions filed before the High Court is not entitled to be impleaded as a party to the SLPs.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.

| (Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|
|
|