

\204

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26140/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2011 in CRP No.529/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARA ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Rao,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath,Adv.
For M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy,Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv
Mr. M.H. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the special leave petition on a non-miscellaneous day
in the second week of April, 2013.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|