

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26140/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2011 in CRP No.529/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARA ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment and permission to file additional documents and modification of court's order and correction of typographical error and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 118 of 2013 in SLP (C) NO. 26140 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 26142 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and impleadment and correction of typographical error and modification of court's order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1632 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 23724-23725 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26925 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file zerox copy of original and impleadment and permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27319-27325 of 2008

(With office report)

[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 29328 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 7713 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and office report)

[for final disposal]

Date: 10/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 26140, 26142

26925, 29328

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

SLP 23724-25,

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

SLP 1632 Mr. Ezaz Maqbool, Adv.

SLP 7713 Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr Adv.
Mr M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv. for
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

CP 118 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

SLP 27319-27325 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv. for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. for
M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. S. Sailakwal, Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv. for
Mr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P (C) Nos. 26140, 26142 of 2011, 23724-23725/2008, 1632/2008,
27319-27325/2008, 7713/2008, 26925/2010, 29328/2010:

Ms. Bina Madhavan, advocate waives service for the
respondent No. 14 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 26140 and 26142 of 2011.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, advocate-on-record undertakes to file
process fee in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 27319-27325 of 2008 within two weeks.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents in
the above Special Leave Petitions, returnable after ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Alternatively, the respondents, who have filed Special
Leave Petitions independently, may be served through their advocate-on-
record.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioner shall take steps to
bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.
14(a) and 16.

C.P. (C) No. 118 of 2013:

Let copy of contempt petition be served on the respondents.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

| |
| |