

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26925/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2010
in WP No. 11951/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP.BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.29328/2010

Date : 12/12/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Arjun Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted on 13th January, 2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]

COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is placed on the file)

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

COURT MASTER

NOTE:

These matters are shown to be listed on 13.1.2015 in the
Advance List.