

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26140/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2011 in CRP No. 529/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARA ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for correction of typographical error and directions and modification of court's order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1632/2008

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 7713/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for substituted service and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23724-23725/2008

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27319-27325/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26142/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for correction of typographical error and appln.(s) for modification of court's order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 118/2013 In SLP(C) No. 26140/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For the parties:

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.

Mr. S. Adi Narayana Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Govardhan Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Mitu Jain, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters before the Bench of which one  
of us (Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman) is not a member.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER