

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26925/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2010 in WP No. 11951/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP.BUILDING SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.PARVATHAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and permission to file Zerox copy of original and interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 29328/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. H.N. Rath, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpon Gangmei, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.01.14
17:08:29 IST

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.
-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before the Bench of which one of us (Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman) is not a member.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER