

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26140/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2011 in CRP No. 529/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARA ABDUL GAFOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for correction of typographical error. and directions and modification of court's order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1632/2008

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and)

SLP(C) No. 7713/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for substituted service and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23724-23725/2008

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27319-27325/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26142/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for correction of typographical error. and appln.(s) for modification of court's order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 118/2013 In SLP(C) No. 26140/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions)

Date : 30/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Parties

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Arun Das, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Ashta Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

M/s Palwai Venkat Law Associates, Adv.

Mr. V. V. S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vijayashree Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

M/s Lawyer Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though by order dated 10.11.2014, this court directed that SLP (C)No. 26925 of 2010 and SLP (C)No. 29328 of 2010 be de-tagged from SLP (C)No. 26140 of 2011 and other connected matters, the learned counsel appearing in all the above-mentioned three matters, today, make a joint request that all the matters are required to be heard together. In the circumstances, we direct that the above-mentioned two special leave petitions be heard along with SLP (C) No. 26140 of 2011 and other connected matters.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Indu Bala Kapur)
COURT MASTER