

Date : 14/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
for Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

3

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 24-25 of 2015 in IA Nos. 22-23 of 2015 in
SLP(C) Nos. 23724-25 of 2008 has been filed with the prayer
as follows:-

In view of the above submissions,
it is most respectfully prayed that
this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to :-

a) Allow the present application by
permitting the petitioner/applicant to
modify the order dated 16.03.2015 to
the extent that they may be allowed to
publish the notices in "Indian Express"
(English Daily/Hyderabad Edition) and
"Andhra Prabha" (Telugu Daily) or any
other newspaper from the list made
available in place of "The Hindu"
(English Daily) and "Eenadu" (Telegu
Daily) as directed.

b) Pass any order(s) which this
Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper
in the facts and circumstances of the
present case.

There is no opposition.

IAS nos. 24-25 of 2015 in IA nos. 22-23 of 2015 in
SLP(C) Nos. 23724-25 of 2008 are allowed accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 26925/2010 be de-tagged from the batch.
List all the matters next week.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER