

LISTED ON : 16.10.2015  
COURT NO.: 6  
ITEM NO. : 201

SECTION XIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 29328 of 2010**  
WITH  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

V. NARASIMHA REDDY ..PETITIONER  
- VERSUS -  
N. PARVATHAMMA & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned alongwith other connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 2. Issue notice to other respondents. To avoid further delay, notices be additionally given dasti.

Meanwhile, proceedings in LGC No. 44/2000 pending before the Land Tribunal/Special Court shall remain stayed.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned along with other connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2015 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“The applicants/petitioners in I.A. Nos. 37-43 of 2015 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 27319-25 of 2008 are permitted to serve the unserved respondents mentioned in the applications by way of substituted service i.e. by publication in “Indian Express” (English daily/Hyderabad Edition) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu Daily).

I.A. Nos. 37-43 of 2015 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 27319-25 of 2008 are allowed accordingly.

List these matters on 9.10.2015.

Detag S.L.P. (C) No. 29328 of 2010.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 11 respondents in the matter. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate has on 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1, 3 to 5 and 8 after

taking no objection from erstwhile Advocate. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 6 and 7. Mr.Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate for respondent no. 2 has filed counter affidavit. A.D cards has been received in respect of respondent nos. 9 to 11, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 15<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Advocate
2. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
3. Mr.Y Rajagopala Rao, Advocate
4. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR