

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26925/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2010 in WP No. 11951/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP.BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and permission and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

With SLP (C) No.29328/2010

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/01/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv
M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the said matters are coming up for hearing tomorrow as Item No.26 and seeks two weeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not well and has undergone heart operation.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has objection for the same on the ground that earlier also time was granted to them and insists that last opportunity may be granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

As prayed, list the matters on Tuesday, the 2nd February, 2016.

It is made clear to the learned counsel for the petitioners that no further adjournment will be granted in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER