

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26925/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2010  
in WP No. 11951/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP.BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.PARVATHAMMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and permission to file xerox copy  
of original and permission to bring addl. facts and documents on  
record and interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29328/2010

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office  
Report)

Date: 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.

Mrs. Sindoorra, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the matters on a non-miscellaneous day after five weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(NEELAM KANTA VIG)  
COURT MASTER