

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26925/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2010
in WP No. 11951/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)
M/S KAUSHIK COOP.BUILDING SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and permission and permission to
bring additional facts and documents on record and interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29328/2010

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office
Report)

Date : 20/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Buran P., Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijaya Shree Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Sagra, Adv.

Ms. Daveki Khanna, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

2

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after ensuing Dussehra holidays.

In the meantime, parties shall prepare a list of dates
and questions which are involved in all the matters.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER