

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26925/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2010 in WP No. 11951/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M/S KAUSHIK COOP.BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and permission to file xerox copy of original and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1632/2008

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 7713/2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party respondent and permission to file additional documents and substitution and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 23724-23725/2008

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 27319-27325/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26142/2011

(With appln.(s) for correction of typographical error and impleadment and modification of court's order and permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 118/2013 In SLP(C) No. 26140/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions)

SLP(C) No. 29328/2010

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office

Report)

SLP(C) No. 26140/2011

(With appln.(s) for correction of typographical error and directions and modification of court's order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

Counsel for parties Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Gaichang Pou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sindoorra, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Ramkrishan, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted a chart and consolidated list of dates which are taken on record.

List on Tuesday, the 22nd November, 2016.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master